

APPUC AIRWIDMII:52

December 29, 2014

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Electric Aggregator Renewal Application

Dear Ms. Howland

Energy New England, LLC hereby files its Notice of Intent to <u>renew</u> its registration as an Aggregator/Broker of electricity pursuant to PUC 2003.05 and as such provides the enclosed application and supporting documentation for the review and consideration of the Commission.

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact either myself at 508-698-1219 or Mr. Robert Kasle at 508-698-1250.

Respectfully.

Energy New England, LLC dba ENE

Timothy J. Hebert

Executive Vice President

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

SAMPLE FORM FOR FILING:

A NOTICE OF INTENT TO PROVIDE ELECTRIC AGGREGATION SERVICES

NOTE: When completing this form electronically, using the "tab" key after addressing each item will move the cursor to the next requirement or blank to be filled in. Please be certain to include all necessary attachments.

This signed notice of intent, together with an electronic copy on diskette, pursuant to Puc 202, shall be filed with the Executive Director and Secretary of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (Commission). Any omissions and/or deficiencies which need to be corrected will be completed in a timely manner or the Commission may close this proceeding without prejudice.

1.	Please check the appropriate box: ORIGINAL NOTICE X RENEWAL NOTICE		
2.	Aggregator's legal name: Energy New England, LLC		
3.	Trade name(s) under which the aggregator will operate: ENE Energy New England		
4.	Business address: (1) 100 Foxborough Blvd		
	(2) Suite 110		
	(3)		
	Foxborough MA 02035		
	(City) (State) (Zip Code)		
	Principal place of business: 100 Foxborough Blvd, Suite 110, Foxborough, MA 02035		
	•		
	Telephone number: 508-698-1200		
	Facsimile number: 508-698-0222		
	Email address: dciullo@energynewengland.com		
	Name, title, business address, telephone number and facsimile number of the aggregator's principal officers: (File this on a separate page(s) labeled "Exhibit A")		
0.	The toll free telephone number of the customer service contact person: 888-772-4242		

11.	When filing an ORIGINAL notice of intent, a copy of the aggregator's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire Secretary of State: (Attach as "Exhibit B")			
12.	A description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the aggregator intends to provide service, described by a distribution company's existing franchise area, existing town boundaries, or a map with the boundary limits delineated:			
	GSE - Granite State Electric (National Grid)			
	PSNH - Public Service of New Hampshire			
	Unitil - Unitil Energy Service, Inc			
13.	A statement that the aggregator is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the aggregator intends to represent:			
	Aggregator is not representing any Supplier interest.			
14.	Payment of a \$250.00 filing fee to the "New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission" must accompany the original notice of intent (see below).			
15.	5. An electronic copy of this notice of intent (on diskette) is included. YES X NO			
NOTE:				
	 Any municipal entity that acts as an aggregator for its citizens shall NOT be required to pay a registration fee. 			
	• There is NO fee to renew an aggregator's registration <u>provided</u> that the renewal notice of intent is made in a timely manner.			
	 Each aggregator shall re-file with the Commission an up-to-date written notice of intent to provide service as an aggregator every 2 years on or before its original notice anniversary date, which is the date on which the Commission received the applicant's <u>initial</u> notice of intent. Unless additional time is required to review the notice of intent and the Commission extends the review period, an aggregator may begin operating within the state 45 days after filing a completed notice of intent with the Commission. This notice of intent and all future correspondence should be sent to: 			
	Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429			
16.	Preparer's Name and Title: Daniel P. Ciullo / Manager, Client Services			

17.	Preparer's	Signature

Daniel P. Civillo

Exhibit A

Officers

John Tzimorangas

President and Chief Executive Officer 100 Foxborough Blvd Suite 110 Foxborough, MA 02035 JTzimorangas@energynewengland.com

Telephone: 508-698-0013

Fax: 508-698-0222

Timothy Hebert

Executive Vice President 100 Foxborough Blvd Suite 110 Foxborough, MA 02035 thebert@energynewengland.com Telephone: 508-698-0013

Fax: 508-698-0222